Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section
Courses Advance

2025

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5759

Basic Grant Amount

$16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher
Education Cour ses Advance - 2025)

I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 4,705,163
Charles Sturt University 8,165,831
Macquarie University 1,729,086
Southern Cross University 3,972,515
The University of New England 3,199,301

Column 3
Variation

356,911
577,687
349,435
49,978
1,502,360

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

5,062,074
8,743,518
2,078,521
4,022,493
4,701,661
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

1,816,496
9,948,563
3,616,509
2,052,868
5,235,735
4,785,088

3,655,617

991,688
2,478,929
2,591,074
1,094,786

2,813,447
1,662,220
1,094,160

6,702,585
7,933,085
4,965,890
6,248,443
4,121,403
4,828,095
3,722,324

3,762,706
2,441,351
1,964,390

1,312,900
1,097,584

2,909,517
1,389,290
3,563,785

4,432,482

3,346,732

1,868,566

1,067,947

133,288,151

93,366
299,374
-226,525
-439,050
16,187
906,744

270,491
95,628
19,219

-45,731

-22,506

-197,169
48,385
48,821

106,498
-1,195,557
946,520
-107,262
287,846
251,748
-13,250

-656,139
-27,497
-6,276
-253,920
29,453
-08,114
72,039
349,041
-359,622
36,720
206,069

6,661

3,278,563

1,909,862
10,247,937
3,389,984
1,613,818
5,251,922
5,691,832

3,926,108
1,087,316
2,498,148
2,545,343
1,072,280

2,616,278
1,710,605
1,142,981

6,809,083
6,737,528
5,912,410
6,141,181
4,409,249
5,079,843
3,709,074

3,106,567
2,413,854
1,958,114
1,058,980
1,127,037

2,811,403
1,461,329
3,912,826

4,072,860

3,383,452

2,074,635

1,074,608

136,566,714
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Variation Reason

First Nations Demand Driven (FNDD) - Advance payment adjustment for 2025 based on the October 2025 EFTSL estimates collection
EC25-003839
Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 04 November 2025 at 12:01:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 07
November 2025 05:00:56
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