

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5759**

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2025

Assistance

 Program
 Commonwealth Grant Scheme
 Sub Program
 Basic Grant Amount

 Component
 Demand Driven Higher Education
 Section
 \$16410

Courses Advance

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher Education Courses Advance - 2025)

## I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

## AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	4,705,163	356,911	5,062,074
Charles Sturt University	8,165,831	577,687	8,743,518
Macquarie University	1,729,086	349,435	2,078,521
Southern Cross University	3,972,515	49,978	4,022,493
The University of New England	3,199,301	1,502,360	4,701,661

The University of New South Wales	1,816,496	93,366	1,909,862
The University of Newcastle	9,948,563	299,374	10,247,937
The University of Sydney	3,616,509	-226,525	3,389,984
University of Technology Sydney	2,052,868	-439,050	1,613,818
University of Western Sydney	5,235,735	16,187	5,251,922
University of Wollongong	4,785,088	906,744	5,691,832
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	3,655,617	270,491	3,926,108
Federation University Australia	991,688	95,628	1,087,316
La Trobe University	2,478,929	19,219	2,498,148
Monash University	2,591,074	-45,731	2,545,343
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	1,094,786	-22,506	1,072,280
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	2,813,447	-197,169	2,616,278
The University of Melbourne	1,662,220	48,385	1,710,605
Victoria University	1,094,160	48,821	1,142,981
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	6,702,585	106,498	6,809,083
Griffith University	7,933,085	-1,195,557	6,737,528
James Cook University	4,965,890	946,520	5,912,410
Queensland University of Technology	6,248,443	-107,262	6,141,181
The University of Queensland	4,121,403	287,846	4,409,249
University of Southern Queensland	4,828,095	251,748	5,079,843
University of the Sunshine Coast	3,722,324	-13,250	3,709,074
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	3,762,706	-656,139	3,106,567
Edith Cowan University	2,441,351	-27,497	2,413,854
Murdoch University	1,964,390	-6,276	1,958,114
The University of Notre Dame Australia	1,312,900	-253,920	1,058,980
The University of Western Australia	1,097,584	29,453	1,127,037
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	2,909,517	-98,114	2,811,403
The University of Adelaide	1,389,290	72,039	1,461,329
University of South Australia	3,563,785	349,041	3,912,826
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	4,432,482	-359,622	4,072,860
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	3,346,732	36,720	3,383,452
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	1,868,566	206,069	2,074,635
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)		•	, ,
The Australian National University	1,067,947	6,661	1,074,608
TOTAL Australia	1,007,777	0,001	1,077,000
IVIALIAUSH and	133,288,151	3,278,563	136,566,714
	133,200,131	3,270,303	150,500,714

## **Variation Reason**

First Nations Demand Driven (FNDD) - Advance payment adjustment for 2025 based on the October 2025 EFTSL estimates collection

Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 04 November 2025 at 12:01:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 07 November 2025 05:00:56